

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4120 of 2023

Petitioner :- Hira Lal And 2 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 17 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Panchu Ram Maurya, Prashant Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- CSC, Heera Lal Yadav

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

After due deliberation at length, learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for and granted two days' time to file supplementary affidavit assailing the finding written by Deputy Director of Consolidation with respect to Plot No.394.

List this matter again on 08.02.2024, as fresh.

Order Date :- 5.2.2024

Jitendra